AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:15:22:46
FIRMS REPORTING:   201   EDIT:07/12/1999
CYCLE: DEC 1998   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   4,260   -2,786   -40 %   7.39 %   -393 bp

   +300 bp   5,096   -1,950   -28 %   8.64 %   -267 bp

   +200 bp   5,889   -1,157   -16 %   9.78 %   -153 bp

   +100 bp   6,567   -479   -7 %   10.71 %   -61 bp

   0 bp   7,046   11.31 %

   -100 bp   7,294   248   +4 %   11.58 %   +26 bp

   -200 bp   7,474   428   +6 %   11.74 %   +42 bp

   -300 bp   7,781   735   +10 %   12.06 %   +75 bp

   -400 bp   8,079   1,033   +15 %   12.37 %   +106 bp

   12/31/1998
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   11.31 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   9.78 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   153 bp

AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:15:22:46
FIRMS REPORTING:   201   EDIT:07/12/1999
CYCLE: DEC 1998   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   11,365   11,135   10,921   10,723   10,455   10,023   9,507   8,987   8,493
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   1,629   1,597   1,568   1,540   1,501   1,442   1,370   1,298   1,229
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   7,550   7,444   7,348   7,261   7,128   6,924   6,683   6,433   6,188
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   1,811   1,785   1,761   1,738   1,714   1,678   1,636   1,592   1,546

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   575   571   568   566   564   562   559   554   547
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   7,430   7,346   7,279   7,226   7,179   7,125   7,045   6,928   6,771
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   4,936   4,858   4,789   4,722   4,641   4,540   4,413   4,267   4,109
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   99   98   97   96   95   94   93   92   91
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   1,065   1,048   1,034   1,021   1,009   995   980   960   937

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   404   400   396   393   390   386   383   380   377
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   1,384   1,371   1,358   1,346   1,335   1,324   1,314   1,304   1,294
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   586   567   549   532   516   501   486   472   458
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   1,761   1,694   1,632   1,574   1,520   1,469   1,421   1,377   1,335

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   1,931   1,924   1,918   1,912   1,907   1,901   1,896   1,891   1,886
   Fixed-Rate .....   1,357   1,328   1,301   1,276   1,251   1,228   1,206   1,185   1,165

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   871   869   867   865   864   862   860   858   856
   Fixed-Rate .....   876   856   837   819   802   785   770   754   740

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   128   126   124   122   120   118   116   113   111
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   241   241   241   241   241   241   241   241   241
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   13   13   13   13   13   13   13   13   13
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   5   12   20   32   50   71   88   102   114
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   0   0   0   1   2   3   3   3   3
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   46,018   45,284   44,622   44,017   43,292   42,279   41,077   39,798   38,497

AREA:  SOUTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:15:22:46
FIRMS REPORTING:   201   EDIT:07/12/1999
CYCLE: DEC 1998   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   702   700   698   697   695   693   692   690   689
   Fixed-Rate .....   852   825   799   775   752   730   709   688   669

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   455   454   454   453   452   452   451   451   451
   Fixed-Rate .....   2,860   2,817   2,774   2,734   2,694   2,656   2,618   2,582   2,547

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -113   -112   -110   -108   -107   -105   -104   -103   -101
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   39   39   39   39   39   39   39   39   39
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   4,794   4,723   4,654   4,588   4,525   4,464   4,405   4,348   4,293

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES